Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables
FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

1A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 877 122 89 51 341 214 60 196 369 306 447 430
Weighted Base 877 125 86* 50* 337 214 64* 241 335 293 440 437
The Conservative Party 325 60 60 28 124 39 15 63 122 134 178 147
37% 48% 70% 55% 37% 18% 24% 26% 36% 46% 40% 34%
EF ADEF DEF E G GH
The Liberals 270 30 14 11 132 52 31 67 107 95 138 132
31% 24% 17% 22% 39% 24% 48% 28% 32% 33% 31% 30%
ABCE ABCE
The New Democratic Party 122 25 3 8 46 24 16 a7 45 30 53 69
14% 20% 4% 15% 14% 11% 25% 20% 14% 10% 12% 16%
BE B B BDE |
The Bloc Quebecois 90 0 0 0 0 90 0 34 38 18 38 52
10% - - - - 42% - 14% 11% 6% 9% 12%
ABCDF | |
The Green Party 61 7 6 4 33 9 3 25 20 16 29 32
7% 6% 7% 8% 10% 4% 4% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7%
E
Other 8 4 3 0 2 1 0 5 2 1 5 4
1% 3% 3% - 0 0 - 2% 1% 0 1% 1%
D
Ipsos-Reid Public Affairs 1

February 3-5, 2009 E
FINAL DATA

Filename: DEMO1-ADJ.DOC




